PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 19:45 CHELMSFORD CITY (A.W.), 5f
Bet Toteexacta At Betfred.com Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

1(6) . 205682- ROYAL BIRTH 23cD 79-09t
b g Exceed and Excel - Princess Georgina
2 (3) i:f 650702- ROBOT BOY (IRE) 117D 89-6
;1 . ch g Shamardal - Pivotal's Princess
3(4) ;UD;* 187131- UDONTDODOU 96 cD 59-5
- ) b g Fastnet Rock - Forever Times

4(1) ’Vﬁ 6009U0- BOOM THE GROOM (IRE) 117 D 79-1
A b g Kodiac - Ecco Mi

5 (2) M 911505- COMPAS SCOOBIE 13D 58-11ht
br g Kheleyf - Fantastic Santanyi

6 (5) E’ 414674- DYNAMO WALT (IRE) 30 CD 78-5v

b g Acclamation - Cambara

while Robot Boy looks fairly handicapped on the best of his form.

Top Tip: UDONTDODOU (3)
Watch out for: ROYAL BIRTH (1)

Aaron Jones (3)
S C Williams

B A Curtis
T D Barron
R Winston
R C Guest

William Carson
A W Carroll

Milly Naseb (7)
S C Williams

P Mathers
D Shaw

ATR VERDICT: UDONTDODOU has a fine record on the all-weather at Chelmsford having won
three of his last four outings at this track and there is the potential for further improvement as a five-
year-old. Royal Birth was runner-up to Gracious John at Lingfield and is a key player on that showing,

102

99

98

94

90

84

[RRIEZE DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY




