

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 19:45 CHELMSFORD CITY (A.W.), 5f

Bet Toteexacta At Betfred.com Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (6)		205682-	ROYAL BIRTH 23 CD b g Exceed and Excel - Princess Georgina	7 9 - 9t	Aaron Jones (3) S C Williams	102
2 (3)	4	650702-	ROBOT BOY (IRE) 117 D ch g Shamardal - Pivotal's Princess	89-6	B A Curtis T D Barron	99
3 (4)		187131-	UDONTDODOU 96 CD b g Fastnet Rock - Forever Times	59-5	R Winston R C Guest	98
4 (1)	X	6009U0-	BOOM THE GROOM (IRE) 117 D b g Kodiac - Ecco Mi	79-1	William Carson A W Carroll	94
5 (2)	M	911505-	COMPAS SCOOBIE 13 D br g Kheleyf - Fantastic Santanyi	5 8 - 11ht	Milly Naseb (7) S C Williams	90
6 (5)		414674-	DYNAMO WALT (IRE) 30 CD b g Acclamation - Cambara	7 8 - 5v	P Mathers D Shaw	84

ATR VERDICT: UDONTDODOU has a fine record on the all-weather at Chelmsford having won three of his last four outings at this track and there is the potential for further improvement as a five-year-old. Royal Birth was runner-up to Gracious John at Lingfield and is a key player on that showing, while Robot Boy looks fairly handicapped on the best of his form.

Top Tip: UDONTDODOU (3)
Watch out for: ROYAL BIRTH (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



